Tele: 03672-255466

8 Assam Bn NCC Nagaon (Assam)

PIN: 782001

711/A-1/NCC

20 Apr 2022

Principal Naganon G.N.D.G. commerce College, Nagaon (Assam) Pin-782003

## NEW RAISING OF NCC PLATOON IN R/O NAGAON G.N.D.G. COMMERCE COLLEGE, NAGAON (ASSAM)

- 1. Refer:-
  - (a) Nagaon G.N.D.G. Commerce College application letter No NGNDGC/2021-22/ 9227 dt 17 Feb 2022.
  - (b) NCC Directorate, NER letter no.7028/01/TEZ/P&C/NCC dt 17 Mar 2022.
- Approval of the officiating Additional Director General has been accorded for new raising in r/o Nagaon G.N.D.G. Commerce College as part of 8 Assam Battalion NCC, Nagaon subject to the condition to bear the financial implication as applicable to state/ central Govt aided institutions.

197 Canatel	Name of the Institution	Controlling Unit
	Nagaon G.N.D.G. Commerce College, Nagaon, Assam	8 Assam Bn NCC, Nagaon

The Platoon of Nagaon G.N.D.G. Commerce College is deemed to be raised wef 01 May 2022.

Copy to :-

(Sukhdev Singh) Lt Col Adm Officer

Director of Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam

NCC Directorate NER

NCC GP HQ (Bravo)

Deputy Commissioner, Nagaon

For information